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Kromas, which adds value to our life and
provides brightness, aesthetics and functionality
to many things we touch, see and use, with its
machinery and technology, was established in
1993 as the pioneer of the surface treatment
industry in Turkey.

Kromas, continues to work in an effort to
make life easier and more enjoyable with the
technologies and solutions it offers in surface
processing.

The company describies the purpose of
the technologies and solutions it produces as
improving the surface of the parts it uses in our
lives and adding value. Without being limited to
these, we can summarize the desired results to be
obtained in machines and processes as follows:

Surface Polishing

Deburring

Edge Rounding

Surface Cleaning

Degreasing

Surface Ageing (Natural Stone)
Surface roughening before coating

In addition to making the necessary technology
and machinery production on its own in order
to do these operations, it also carries out the
production and development of consumables over
2000 kinds which are used for these operations in
its own laboratories and production facilities.

The machinery and consumables produced
by Kromas are successfully used in over 5,000
factories in 5 continents and 87 countries.
Many of the more than 3,000 surface treatment
processes developed by Kromas are effectively
applied in the world without any alternatives.
Kromas, which has ISO 9001:2015 quality
management system certificate also has CE
certifications received from the world major
inspection organizations for all machinery groups.

Kromas, whose main approach is to add value
to its customers and make life easier has made
this philosophy a corporate culture with the
motto of; “Better Surfaces for Life”; and has been
continuing to develop it.
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CERAMIC GRINDING AND POLISHING MEDIA

S 101/AC S 103/AC
EX%E%% 15x15x06 SC TSF)*IméiSLCE RANGLE. %‘%ﬁg ARISTAR
-15x15x TRIANGLE TRISTAR
I—Gnndlng clas:
Super Cut
Size (mm) : axbxc
Cut: Straight
L—— Shape: Ellipse

Type: Ceramic
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ra oL € (axb) (axb) (axb) (axb)
06x06 06x06 06x06
Porcelain 08x08
polishing 10x10
06x06 06x06 06x06 06x06
06x12 06x12 10x10 10x10
08x08 08x08 16x16 16x16
Fine 10x10 10x10 20x20 20x20
grinding 13x13 13x13
15x15 15x15
: : 15x25 15x25
Ay 20x20 20x20
Bl 20x40 20x40
ey 25x25 25x25
30x30 30x30
- 40x40 40x40
06x06 06x06 06x06 06x06
08x08 08x08 10x10 10x10
10x10 10x10 13x13 13x13
Medium 13x13 13x13 16x16 16x16
grinding 15x15 15x15 20x20 20x20
15x18 15x18
15x25 15x25
= 20x20 20x20
; 20x40 20x40
i 25x25 25x25
30x30 30x30
40x40 40x40

KROMAS

Better surfaces for life...



S 105/SC
ELLIPSE

(axbxc)

08x10x03
14x14x05
15x15x06
20x20x08

08x10x03
14x14x05
15x15x06
20x20x08

08x10x03
14x14x05
15x15x06
20x20x08

S 105/AC
ANGLE CUT
ELLIPSE

(axbxc)

08x10x03
14x14x05

15x15x06
20x20x08

08x10x03
14x14x05
15x15x06
20x20x08

08x10x03
14x14x05
15x15x06
20x20x08

S 106/SC
CYLINDER

(axb)

03x05
03x10
04x05
04x10
04x15
05x10
05x15
06x06

04x05
04x10
04x15
05x10
05x15
06x06
06x10
06x15
07x10
07x15
08x10
08x15

04x05
04x10
04x15
05x10
05x15
06x06
06x10
06x15
07x10
07x15
08x10
08x15

06x10
06x15
07x10
07x15
08x10
08x15
10x10
10x20

09x15
10x10
10x15
10x20
13x13
13x25
15x15
15x30
20x20
20x30
20x40

10x10
10x15
10x20
13x13
13x25
15x15
15x30
20x20
20x30
20x40

S 106/AC
ANGLE CUT
CYLINDER

(axb)

03x10
04x05
04x10
04x15
05x10
05x15
06x06
06x10
06x15

06x06
06x10
06x15
07x10
07x15
08x10
08x15
10x10
10x15
10x20
13x13

04x05
04x10
04x15
05x10
05x15
06x06
06x10
06x15
07x10
07x15
08x10
08x15

07x10
07x15
08x10
08x15
10x10
10x20

13x13
13x25
15x15
15x30
20x20

10x10
10x15
10x20
13x13
13x25
15x15
15x30
20x20
20x30
20x40

S 108/SC S 109/SC S 110
DIAMOND STAR BALL
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35x18x25



CERAMIC GRINDING AND POLISHING MEDIA

S 101/AC
ANGLE CUT
TRIANGLE

Example:

S 105/SC-15x15x06 SC

S 101/SC

Type:

GRINDING
CLASS
SPECIFIC
WEIGHT g/cm?®

|— Grinding clas:
Super Cut

——— Shape: Ellipse

Size (mm) : axbxc
Cut: Straight

Ceramic

GRINDING
EFFECT

06x06
06x12
08x08
Extremely 10x10
10x15
13x13
15x15
15x25
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TRIANGLE

15x40
16x30
20x20
20x40
25x25
30x30
40x40

15x40
16x30
20x20
20x40
25x25
30x30
40x40

06x06
06x12
08x08
10x10
10x15
13x13
15x15
15x25

06x06
06x12
08x08
10x10
10x15
13x13
15x15
15x25

15x40
20x20
20x40
25x25
30x30
40x40

15x40
20x20
20x40
25x25
30x30
40x40

S 103/SC
TRISTAR

06x06
10x10
10x15
13x13
16x16
20x20

06x06
10x10
10x15
13x13
16x16
20x20

S 103/AC
ANGLE CUT
TRISTAR

06x06
10x10
10x15
13x13
16x16
20x20

06x06
10x10
10x15
13x13
16x16
20x20



S 105/SC Aﬁéf_’g’é& S 106/SC Aﬁéfg’éﬁT S 108/SC S 109/SC S 110
ELLIPSE Lo eeE CYLINDER v iTead DIAMOND STAR BALL

a _ . o a
a
;b= © ’ ‘ @ [ ] L@] < % @
o - b L ,
(axbxc) (axbxc) (axb) (axb) ( axbxc) (axb)
08x10x03 08x10x03 04x05 10x10 04x05 10x10 35x18x25 20x08
14x14x05 14x14x05 04x10 10x15 04x10 10x15 50x30x30 22x12
15x15x06 15x15x06 04x15 10x20 04x15 10x20 50x40x30 45x16
20x20x08 20x20x08 05x10 13x13 05x10 13x13
05x15 13x25 05x15 13x25
06x06 15x15 06x06 15x15
06x10 15x30 06x10  15x30
06x15 20x20 06x15 20x20
07x10 20x30 07x10 20x30
07x15 20x40 07x15 20x40
08x10 08x10
08x15 08x15
08x10x03 08x10x03 03x10 10x10 03x10 10x10 35x18x25 20x08
14x14x05 14x14x05 04x05 10x15 04x05 10x15 50x30x30 22x12
15x15x06 15x15x06 04x10 10x20 04x10 10x20 50x40x30 30x12
20x20x08 20x20x08 04x15 13x13 04x15 13x13 50x40x40 25x12
05x10 13x25 05x10 13x25 45x16

05x15 15x15 05x15 15x15
06x08 15x30 06x08  15x30
06x10 20x20 06x10  20x20
06x15 20x30 06x15 20x30
07x10 20x40 07x10  20x40

07x15 07x15
08x10 08x10
08x15 08x15

Customized media, non-standard sizes and applications, can be produced. Please contact us for details.



PLASTIC GRINDING AND POLISHING MEDIA

Example:
f 102 - 28x28x17 G_P

T T Grinding class:
I— Medium grinding
L Size (mm): axbxc
Shape: Parabolic
Type: Plastic

GRINDING SPEC. GRINDING COLOR AND
CLASS WEIGHT g/cm® EFFECT APPEARANCE

Polishing TRANSPARENT
. .

Very fine grinding BEIGE

Very Fine Grinding REINS

-0bAL

Strong Grinding YELLOW ' ,
F i Ll .I
o '—-——:ﬁ : | ! - }_ 2 ‘—'1*3

Some deviations can be observed at the size of medias:

KROM A®$ “10x10-15x15: PATN | 15x15-25x25: [ 25x25-60x60: [FZH| 60x60-80x80: [Z5H|

Better surfaces for life...




P 101

PYRAMID

10x10
15x15
25x25
30x30

35x35

10x10

15x15
25x25
30x30
35x35

10x10
15x15
25x25
30x30

35x35

10x10

15x15
25x25
30x30

35x35

Customized media, non-standard sizes and applications, can be produced. Please contact us for details.

(axb)

10x10
15x15

10x10
15x15

45x45
60x60
70x70
80x80

45x45

60x60
70x70
80x80

45x45
60x60
70x70
80x80

45x45
60x60
70x70
80x80

P 102

PARABOLIC

28x28x17
38x38x22

28x28x17
38x38x22

28x28x17
38x38x22

28x28x17
38x38x22

10x10
12x12
15x15
19x19
25x19

10x10
12x12
15x15
19x19
25x19
25x25

10x10
12x12
15x15
19x19
25x19
25x25

10x10
12x12
15x15
19x19
25x19
25x25

(axb)

10x10
12x12
15x15
19x19

10x10
12x12
15x15

30x30
40x40
50x50
60x60

30x30
40x40
50x50
60x60

30x30
40x40
50x50
60x60

30x30
40x40
50x50
60x60

P 104
TRISTAR
PYRAMID

(axb)

17x20
25x30
32x38
50x60

17x20
25x30

32x38
50x60

17x20
25x30
32x38
50x60

17x20
25x30
32x38
50x60

P 105
TABLET

(axb)

16x05

16x05

16x05

16x05

16x05
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SURFACE FINISHING LIQUID COMPOUNDS

SURFACE FINISHING LIQUID COMPOUNDS METALS

Iron/ Stainless Copper/

steel Steel Bronze Aluminum Xamac Gold Silver

Color Type Product Properties pH- %1

Particularly suitable for

metals that corrode. Has

high level of corrosion 7,6 eee 0O
prevention.

Has a medium level of
corrosion prevention
for non-ferrous metals.
Foaming property
protects delicate
components.

8,5 oo 0 oo 0 oo o L)

Created specifically for

precious metals used

in jewelry. For use with 8,7
delicate components.

High level of corrosion

protection for corrodible

metals leaving lustrous 7,6
and clean surfaces.

Medium level of corrosion
protection. Foaming
property protects delicate
components leaving
clean and lustrous
surfaces.

With active acid

properties it derusts,

descales with out 2,3 LI LI L) coo )
damaging metal surfaces.

For use with all metals.

For specialized use,
brings a high level
of luster to polished
surfaces.

8,6

For use with non-ferrous
metals. Being of medium
acidity it produces a 3,3 cooe coe cooe
high level of luster when
used with polishing balls.

A polishing compound

specifically designed

with the jewelry trade 3.5 oo o oo o
in mind but can also be ’

used in stainless steel pin

polishing processes.

Used for degreasing
ferrous and

non-ferrous metals and 126 ©°°° e

for neutralizing after acid

processes.
e o o Highly suitable Please contact us for details of special processes for
L Suitable metals and other materials not mentioned here e.g.
° Conditionally suitable | Synthetic materials, wood, natural stone etc.,

KROMAS

Better surfaces for life...



SURFACE FINISHING LIQUID COMPOUNDS

11



SURFACE FINISHING LIQUID COMPOUNDS

SURFACE FINISHING LIQUID COMPOUNDS METALS

: Iron / Stainless  Copper/ . .
Color Type Product Properties pH- %1 steel Steel Bronze Aluminum Xamac Gold  Silver

Corrosion inhibitor. 7 oo
w0
28 o
S E Fine grinding and 95 o0 000 oo o oo o
>0 olishing compound ’
>0 p g comp
s
on
©
5 6,4 oo o
59
- Q 0
T E Polimers used for the
%8% aim of precipation in
@ gg waste water treatment
B~ system.
a2
8 3s8 e o o e 0o o0 LN ] °
a
(/2]
©
C
=3
% o 7 L BN ] L BN ] L BN} L N J LN ] LN 1 LN ]
= Eg Powders used for the
%c":)g aim of precipation
o .f_incf in waste water
gg— treatment system
.8
8 7 LN ] LN ] o o e o o o LN ] LN ]
a

L k.

® o o Highly suitable Please contact us for details of special processes for
L Suitable metals and other materials not mentioned here e.g.
° Conditionally suitable Synthetic materials, wood, natural stone etc.,

KROMAS
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NON-METAL

Deburring /
Plastic ABC Grinding /
Radiussing
o 0o 0
e 0o 0
e o o0
LN ] LN LN
LN ] [ B ) [ B )

Cleaning

Degreasing /
Derusting /
Descaling

PROCESSES
Polishing / Oxide-tarnish Stsﬁgéeefs Corrosion
Smooting removal e prevention
polishing
e 0o o
o o o o o LN ]
LN ] LN ] LN 1 LN 1
LN} o o LN ] LN ]

KROMAS

Better surfaces for life...
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SURFACE FINISHING POWDER COMPOUNDS

SURFACE FINISHING POWDER

COMPOUNDS

Type Product Properties

Cleaning and
neutralization powder
for ultrasonic washing

processes

KYN 70

A neutralization
compound with
medium level of
foaming used for
degreasing copper,
aluminum and brass.

KYN 71

A neutralization
compound with
medium level of
foaming used for
degreasing ferrous and
other metals.

KYN 72

Cleaning and
degreasing compound
for ferrous metals and

derivatives.

KYN 74

Used in natural stone
polishing processes

PP 80

For use with both
ceramic and plastic
media in grinding
dulling processes.

PT 10

For use with both
ceramic and plastic
media in medium
grinding processes.

PB 24

For use with both
ceramic and plastic
media in fine grinding
processes.

PA 40

e e o Highly suitable
L Suitable
° Conditionally suitable

KROMAS

Better surfaces for life...

METALS

pH- Iron /
Yol steel

Stainless
Steel

Copper/

Aluminum
Bronze

11,6 o o o0 o o o o L]

Please contact us for details of special processes for
metals and other materials not mentioned here e.g.

Synthetic materials, wood, natural stone etc.,

Xamac Gold

Silver

Natural
Stone



SURFACE FINISHING POWDER COMPOUNDS
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SURFACE FINISHING PASTE COMPOUNDS

SURFACE FINISHING PASTE
COMPOUNDS

Type Product Properties pH- %1

KP 24 Used fo.r medium level 9
smoothing processes.

Used for the highest
KP-INP grade of surface 4
finishing.

Used for the highest
KP-ALP grade of surface 8,7
finishing.

Used for the highest
KP-IRP grade of surface 79
finishing.

oo o ngh|y suitable
o Suitable
. Conditionally suitable

METALS
Iron / Stainless  Copper/ .
steel Steel Bronze Al
LN LN J LN ] LN 1
o o o e 0o o0
e o o
o o0

Please contact us for details of special processes for
metals and other materials not mentioned here e.g.
Synthetic materials, wood, natural stone etc.,

Xamac Gold
e o [ B BN ]

e o0
L B BN )

Silver

KROMAS
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Plastic /
Grinding /
Radiussing

Cleaning

PROCESSES

Degreasing /

Derusting / Polishing / Oxide-tarnish
e Smooting removal
Descaling
o 0o o
L B BN )
L B BN )

Stainless
steeel
polishing

Corrosion
prevention

KROMAS

Better surfaces for life...
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SURFACE FINISHING PERIPHERALS

OTHER POLISHING MEDIA DESCRIPTION TYPE SIZE (mm)
(9]
“ 3 miariam AL AIS| 304 P
L_IIJ = ol - AISI 316
< AlSI 420 KSB 3
= KSB 4
7
% % ) KCB 02x10
wa KCB 03x05
— AISI 316
Z L_ILJ AlS| 42 KCB 03x10
< 0 KCB 04x05
= =
(2] KCB 04x10
w
|
|
<<
g AISI 304 ST 3/5
DD’: AISI 420 ST 5/7
<
(9]
_ Walnut shell granules CG4
d %) are used in various CG 10
c:}:) 5 dry polishing and CG 20
35 o
5 = bgrnlshllng.processes CG 30
< with polishing pastes
3 o to achieve the highest CG 40
%’: © grade of luster on CG 50
metal surfaces. CG 60
a
m KGP 3
[a0]
% KGP 4
2 KGP 5
_
Q)
The granules are a
natural byproduct
processed from MG 6
cornlcobs. Used in MG 8
e e e G 12
to dry or with MG 16
polishing pastes for MG 20
final polishing. Very MG 30
high level of MG 60
absorbency and
long user life.
o
9 @ Used during surface
E =) finishing to ensure PT 20/30 ca.0,10-0,35
<Z that flat components PT 30/40 ca. 0,25 - 1,00
& o do not stick together.
n©

For appropriate porcelain media look at the “Ceramic Grinding and Polishing Media” chart on page 4.
And for plastic media please look at the “Plastic Grinding and Polishing Media” chart on page 8.

KROMAS
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M-X Process

The shining star of surface finishing

Kromas, is one of a few worldwide producers
in surface finishing field who has an R&D team.

“Surface finishing” solutions are one of the
primary problems of industrial production of
different sectors.

The Krom-X process which is developed by
Kromas completes other process and cancels
electropolishing by taking surface polishing
quality to the highest level.

Krom-X® process is isued for surface finishing
of steel, stainless steel, copper, brass, xamak,
gold, silver, plastic, semi precious stones and
many other different parts.

KROMAS

Better surfaces for life...
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Résler Kromas Makine Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Sirketi

Ofis: Rami Kigla Cad. Cicoz Yolu Hekimoglu is Merkezi
No:67/4-5-6-7 Topgular, Bayrampasa - Istanbul / TURKEY
Tel.: +90 212 613 73 50 - Fax: +90 212 567 07 88

Fabrika: Trablusgarp Cad. Ali Paga Mahallesi
Ali Pasa Yolu No: 12 Silivri - Istanbul
Tel: +90 212 736 00 71 - Fax: +90 212 736 00 75

info@kromas.com - www.kromas.com
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